Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION 111
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN
DIVISION MEMORANDUM UG 01 2022
No. 240 , s. 2022

PARTICIPATION TO THE TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL RECEIVING TEACHERS ON
SPECIAL EDUCATION CONTENT AND PEDAGOGY

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chiefs of Division, CID and SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Senior High School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. This Office through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID), informs all
concerned that there will be a Training of Grade 5 and Senior High School
Receiving Teachers on Special Education (SPED) Content and

Pedagogy on August 1-5, 2022 at Subic Grand Harbour Hotel,
Olongapo.

2. This activity aims to improve their knowledge, skills, and attitude in providing
appropriate educational interventions to learners with disabilities in an inclusive
setting.

3. Participants to this activity are Grade 5 and Senior High School Receiving
Teachers. (See attached Enclosure No. 1)

4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

sl

ND M. FRONDA, EdD, CESO VI
5 Rjvision Superintendent
QfficecAn-Charge ¢

Encl.: As stated

Reference: RM No. 429, s. 2022

To be indicated in Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

SPECIAL EDUCATION
TEACHERS
TRAINING PROGRAMS
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION 111
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memorandum No. 290 , s. 2022

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Training of Grade 5 and Senior High School Receiving Teachers on Special
Education (SPED) Content and Pedagogy
August 1-5, 2022

NAME SCHOOL GRADE LEVEL
1. MARY IRISH Y. MARQUINA Arellano ES 5
2. NELIA V. DIVINA Orani North ES 5
3. ANDREA MARIE ALDUEZA Limay SHS SHS
4, KRISTINA R. DE RAGLA Magsaysay SHS SHS
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION III-CENTRAL LUZON conussecﬂumuumm.m—ﬁ(:ﬁm

No. s. 2022 T3 T\
Tty hg

PARTICIPANTS TO THE TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND SENIOR HIGH SCG’EELZ ‘Q 2021
RECEIVING TEACHERS ON SPECIAL EDUCATION CONTENT AND PEDA

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM J

To:  Schools Division Superintendents

1. The Department of Education (DepEd), through the Bureau of Learning
Delivery-Student Inclusion Division (BLD-SID), shall conduct Training of Grade 5
and Semior High School Receiving Teachers on Special Education (SPED)
Content and Pedagogy at Traveler’s Hotel, Subic Freeport Zone, Olongapo City
on August 1-5, 2022.

2. The objective of the five-day training is for the receiving teachers to improve
their knowledge, skills, and attitude in providing appropriate educational
interventions to learners with disabilities in an inclusive setting.

3. Participants in the activity are Grade 5 and Senior High School Receiving
Teachers. (See attached Enclosure No. 1)

4. Traveling and incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged against
Fiscal Year 2022 SPED Fund to be downloaded to their respective division offices.
Should there be deficiencies with the downloaded fund, it may be charged through
their local funds and other sources.

5. Attached is Memorandum DM-CI-2022-271, dated July 18, 2022, for
reference.

6. For more information and/or clarification, please contact the BLD-SID thru
Vic Emerson C. Danao, Supervising Education Program Specialist at email
addresses: bld.sid@deped.gov.ph or vic.danao@deped.gov.ph.

7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is hereby enjoined.

A tofad Digitally signed by Edlar May Batenga
Dale: 2022.07.28 18:21:56 +0800°

MAY B. ECLAR, Ph.D., CESO III
Regional Director

Encl.: As stated
Reference: DM-CI-2022-271
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS TRAINING PROGRAMS
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Office of the Undersecretary for Curriculum and Instruction B
.A'I { i: ‘—!' "_;

MEMORANDUM s
DM-CI-2022- L0

TO : MINISTER OF BASIC, HIGHER AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION, BARMM
REGIONAL DIRECTORS
SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS

\
A Wie 7.29.2
FROM : NELIA V. BENITO
Director IV — Bureau of Education Assessment
Officer-In-Charge, Office of the Undersecretary for Curriculum
and Instruction

SUBJECT TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
RECEIVING TEACHERS ON SPED CONTENT AND
PEDAGOGY

DATE : July 18 , 2022

The Bureau of Learning Delivery - Student Inclusion Division (BLD-SID) will conduct the
TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL RECEIVING TEACHERS ON SPED
CONTENT AND PEDAGOGY at Subic Freeport Zone for Luzon Participants on August
1-5, 2022 and Mezzo Hotel, Cebu City for Visayas and Mindanao Participants on August
12-16, 2022.

The objective of the five-day training is for the receiving teachers to improve their KSAs
in providing appropriate educational interventions to learners with disabilities in the
inclusive setting.

Participants to the activity are Grade 5 and Senior High School Receiving Teachers.
Each Regional Offices is requested to submit the list of partcipants using the attached
template through email address bld.sid@deped.gov.ph on or before July 29, 2022 for
consolidation.

Travelling and incidental expenses of the partcipants shall be chargeable to FY 2022
Special Education Fund downloaded to their respective regional offices. Should there be
defficiencies with the downloaded fund, it may be charged through their local funds and
other sources. Travelling and incidental expenses of participants from BARMM shall be
paid directly.

Should there be queries or clarifications, please contact BLD-SID, attention: Mr. Vic
Emerson C. Danao, Supervising EPS at email addresses: bld.sid@deped.gov.ph or
vic.danao@deped.gov.ph.

Attached herewith is the allocation of participants and the members of the National
Technical Working Group for reference.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

1/F Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meraico Avenue, Pasig City
Telephone No.: Direct Line: (632) 633-7202/687-4146 Fax: (632) 631-5057 Email: dlosdade.sanantonio@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Ehucation
Office of the Underseeretary for Curriculum and Instruction

Number Of Participants to the
Training of Receiving Teachers on SPED Content and Pedagogy

Number of Part=i¢ipants

Grade 5 Senior Total

HS
I 26 26 52
Il 19 19 38
10} 38 38 76
CALABARZON 40 40 80
MIMAROPA 14 14 28
v 25 25 50
CAR 16 16 32
NCR 29 29 58

Visayas-Minadanao

1/F Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenueg, Pasig City
Telephone No,: Direct Line: (632} 633-7202/687-4146 Fax: (632) 631-5057 Email: diosdado.sanantonio@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the PVhilippines
Bepartment of Education

Office of the Underseeretary for Curriculum and Instruction

National Technical Working Group
Training of Receiving Teachers on SPED Content and Pedagogy

Dr. Leila P. Areola Director IV — Bureau of Learning Delivery
Dr. Lito A. Palomar Director III ~ Bureau of Learning Delivery
Dr. Jose D. Tuguinayo, Jr. Chief Education Program Specilst

Student Inclusion Division
Mr. Vic Emerson C. Danao Supervising Education Program Specialist —

Bureau of Learning Delivery-Student Inclusion
Division {BLD-SID)
Focal Person

LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN PERFORMING ADAPTIVE SKILLS

Ms. Elizabeth Owit Senior Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)

Mzr. Philiph Cruz* Region IVA

Ms. Evelyn Solis* Region III

Ms. Joan Cherr Yturde** Region XII

Mr. Ramel Cael** Education Program Supervisor — Region IX
LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN MOBILITY

Dr. Mitzi Grace Gavillanes Senior Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)

Dr. Roland Montes* Education Program Supervisor ~ NCR

Mzr. Arnel C. Sabuco* Principal II — Region I

Mr. Ricardo S. Tombogon* Head Teacher II - Region [

Ms. Josie Teofila N. Quijano** | Vicational School Administrator — Region XII

Ms. Jocelyn Facurib** Master Teacher I ~ Region XII

Mr. Romeo V. Ballandra** Master Teacher I - Region XII

LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN INTERPERSONAL BEHAVIOR

Mr. Angelito Cortez, Jr. Supervising Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)
Ms. Zenaida Concon Supervising Education Program Specialist {(BLD-SID)
Ms. Linor Marcel Tongson Education Program Specialist II {(BLD-SID)
LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN HEARING/HI

Dr. Salvacion C. Olinares Supervising Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)
Ms. Annabelle Catimbang* Principal — SDO Iriga, Region V

Ms. Genevieve Ugay* Principal - SDO La Union, Region I

Ms. Adora Del Mundo* Principal -~ SDO Imus City — Region IVA

Ms. Dorothy S. Tarol** Master Teacher - Iloilo City — Region VI

Ms. Ellen D. Cabahug** Education Program Supervisor — Region X

Ms. Ma. Veronica Ivy | Education Program Supervisor — SDO Agusan Del Sur
Torrefranca** CARAGA

LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN COMMUNICATION

Ms. Annalyn A. Aquino Senior Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)

Ms. Jenifer Capistrano Senior Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)

Ms. Mely Lim Senior Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)

Ms. Ria Cereno* SDO Mauila — NCR

Mr. Eduardo F. Omana** Region VII

LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN SEEING/VI

Ms. Mita A, Parocha Supervising Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)
Mr. Allan Mesoga Senior Education Program Specialist {(BLD-SID)

1/F Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City
Telephone No.: Direct Line: {632) 633-7202/687-4145 Fax: (632} 5631-5057 Email: diosdado.sanantonio@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Ehucation

Office of the Undersecretary for Curriculum and Instruction

Ms. Olivia L. Pagurayan*

Mr. Jun Anthony S. Indiano*
Mr, Abdulaziz H. Dapilin**
Mr. Gina Gula Acuzar**

Special Schools Principal II - NCR

Special Education Teacher I — NCR

Teacher I - SDO Zamboanga City, Region IX

Special Education Teacher II- SDO Southern Leyte,
Region 8

LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN REMEMBERING AND CONCENTRATING/ID

Ms, Erlinda F. Leva

Ms. Christine Graza-Magboo
Dr. Denia O. Ternate*

Mr. Edel Roca Francisco**
Mr. Vinie Grerad Elicano**

Supervising Education Program Specialist {BLD-SID)
Supervising Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)
Education Program Supervisor — CAR

Principal IV, SDO Zamboanga, Region IX

Senior Education Program Specialist, Region IX

KNOWLEDGE/LD

LEARNERS WITH DIFFICULTY IN BASIC LEARNING AND APPLYING

Dr. Nancy C. Pascual

Ms. Kathleen Diza

Dr. Roderica R. Camacho*
Dr. Gilda Bancog**

Supervising Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)
Senior Education Program Specialist (BLD-SID)
Education Program Supervisor — Region IVA
Education Program Supervisor — Region IVA

Special Disbursiong Officer

Ms. Marianne Anclote

| Burcau of Learning Delivery

Administrative Support

Mr. Marcelino Bataller

Mr. Jom Marren Espinosa

Mr. Reggij Louise R. Coprado*
Mr. Allan R. Bautista**

Bureau of Learning Delivery

*Luzon Cluster Only

** Visayas-Mindanao Cluster Only

1/F Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City

Telephone No.: Direct Line: (632) 633-7202/687-4146 Fax: (632) 631-5057

Email: diosdadeo.sanantonio@deped.gov.ph




Repuhlic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Office of the Undersecretary for Curriculum and Instruction

TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL RECEIVING TEACHERSON SPED CONTENT AND PEDAGOGY
Region:

' Name of Partcipant Division Grade Level Email Address

9,
10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
Prepared by: Approved:

Regional SPED Focal Person Regional Director

1/F Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City
Telephone No.: Direct Line: (632} 633-7202/687-4146 Fax: (632) 631-5057 Email: diosdado.sanantonio@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION III-CENTRAL LUZON

Enclosure No. 1 to Regional Memorandum No.

, 8. 2022

TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL RECEVING TEACHERS ON SPECIAL EDUCATION CONTENT AND
PEDAGOGY
August 1-5, 2022

Region: III-Central Luzon

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

No NAME DIVISION GRADE LEVEL EMAIL ADDRESS
1 Jasmin A. Hernandez Angeles 5 jasmine.hernnadez@deped.gov.ph
2 Jarelle G. Nacu 5 jarelle.nacu@deped.gov.ph
3 Princess Joy L. Revilla SHS princessjoy.revilla@deped.gov.ph
4 Lyka P. Bautista SHS lyka.bautista@deped.gov.ph
5 Michelle S. Custodio Aurora 5 mchelle.custodio@deped.gov.ph
6 Dennis M. Ancheta 5 dennis.ancheta@deped.gov.ph
7 Sharmaine Eunice A. Cabebe SHS sharmaineeunice.cabebe@deped.gov.ph
8 Edlin B. Ladores SHS edlin.ladores@deped.gov.ph
9 Cristy D. Soria Balanga 5 cristy.soria@deped.gov.ph
10 Jennifer Quiles SHS jennifer.quiles@deped.gov.ph
11 Rona C. Espinosa SHS rona.espinosa@deped.gov.ph
12 Mary Irish Y. Marquina Bataan 5 maryirish.marquina@deped.gov.ph
13 Nelia B. Divina 5 nelia.divina@deped.gov.ph
14 Andrea Marie ALdueza SHS andreamarie.aldueza@deped.gov.ph
15 Kristina R. De Regla SHS kristina.deregla@deped.gov.ph
16 Raquel F. Eugenio Bulacan 5 raquel.eugenio@deped.gov.ph
17 Teresa P. Lucio b teresa.lucio@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of -ﬂJB Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION III-CENTRAL LUZON

No. NAME DIVISION GRADE LEVEL EMAIL ADRESS
18 Precious Lyn M. Santos Bulacan SHS preciouslyn.santos@deped.gov.ph
19 Rosallie R. Mendoza SHS rosallie. mendoza@deped.gov.ph
20 Maylynn Grace R. Nisperos Cabanatuan City S maylyngrace.nisperos@deped.gov.ph
21 Marianne F. Lumibao ) marianne.lumibao@deped.gov.ph
22 Ma. Cristina G. Mateo SHS macristina.mateo@deped.gov.ph
23 Maria Rizza T. [lagan SHS aariarizza.ilagan@deped.gov.ph
24 Leora B. Marin City of San Fernando 5 leora.marin@deped.gov.ph
25 Richard A. Gomez S5 richard.gomez@deped.gov.ph
26 Ela Mae B. La Torre SHS elamae.latorre@deped.gov.ph
27 Cherrie Ann D. Basilio SHS cherrieann.basilio@deped.gov.ph
28 Cathrinn C. Victorio CSJDM 5 cathrinn.victorio@deped.gov.ph
29 Rochelle M. Valerio S rochelle.valerio@deped.gov.ph
30 Maria Corazon N. De Francisca SHS mariacorazon.defrancisca@deped.gov.ph
21 Jeffrey R. Remanes SHS jeffrey.remanes@deped.gov.ph
32 Reymart T. Santiago Gapan City 5 reymart.santiago@deped.gov.ph
33 Blesilda P. Ignacio 5 blesilda.ignacio@deped.gov.ph
34 Robert Manuel SHS robert.manuel@deped.gov.ph
35 Gio Jimenez SHS gio.jimenez@deped.gov.ph
36 Madonna C. Cunanan Mabalacat City 5 madonna.cunanan@deped.gov.ph
37 May B. Soliman 5 may.soliman@deped.gov.ph
38 Armand Vincent A. Sese SHS armandvincent.sese@deped.gov.ph
39 Benjie P. Capili Malolos City 5 benjie.capili@deped.gov.ph
40 Regina T. Matreo 5 regina.matreo@deped.gov.ph
41 Marife DC. Tenorio SHS marife.tenorio@deped.gov.ph
42 Shiela Rose T. Lomotan SHS shielarose.lomotan@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Ehucation
REGION III-CENTRAL LUZON

No. NAME DIVISION GRADE LEVEL EMAIL ADDRESS
43 Merlina S. Musni Meycuayan City 5 merlina.musni@deped.gov.ph
44 Ghenissy A. Cruz 5 ghenissy.cruz@deped.gov.ph
45 Cindy D. Oliva SHS cindy.oliva@deped.gov.ph
46 John Paul Arenas Nueva Ecija 5 johnpaul.arenas@deped.gov.ph
47 Alka D. Constantino B aika.constantino@deped.gov.ph
48 Suzette D. Leon SHS suzette.deleon@deped.gov.ph
49 Joewen V. Anarcon SHS joewen.anarcon@deped.gov.ph
S0 Mevellin Q. Gonzales Olongapo City 5 mevellin.gonzales@deped.gov.ph
51 Kristine Q. Gonzales ) kristine.gonzales@deped.gov.ph
52 Vanessa Dumlao SHS vanessa.dumlao@deped.gov.ph
53 Joseph Angelo Salazar SHS josephangelo.salazar@deped.gov.ph
54 Maria Theresa Orcio Pampanga 5 mariatheresa.orcio@deped.gov.ph
55 Justine Maebel C. Malig 5 justinemaebel.malig@deped.gov.ph
56 April T. David SHS april.david@deped.gov.ph
57 Daisymel G. Tungol SHS daisymel.tungol@deped.gov.ph
58 Janine C. Saul San Jose City S janine.saul@deped.gov.ph
59 Vifia Vanessa L. Cabaltica SHS vina.cabaltica@deped.gov.ph
60 Cristine Fai V. Alvarado SHS cristinefai.alvarado@deped.gov.ph
61 Revelita T. Bello Science City of Munoz 5 revelita.alvarado@deped.gov.ph
62 Aprilyn C. Torio 5 aprilyn.torio@deped.gov.ph
63 Diana Gene S. Panuyas SHS diana.panuyas@deped.gov.ph
64 Antonette D. Zambrano SHS antonette.zambrano@deped.gov.ph
65 Onessa M. Villanueva Tarlac City 5 onesa.villanueva@deped.gov.ph
66 QOliveth O. Bruno 5 oliveth.bruno@deped.gov.ph
67 Carlos S. Francisco SHS carlos.francisco@deped.gov.ph
68 Ariel T. Rivera SHS ariel.rivera@deped.gov.ph
2 @ 2 Address: Matalino St., D.M. Government Center,. Maimpis, Cltv'of San Fernando (P) INSIV/T
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION III-CENTRAL LUZON

No. NAME DIVISION GRADE LEVEL EMAIL ADDRESS
69 Geraldine V. Jose Tarlac Province 5 geraldine.jose@deped.gov.ph
70 Sarah Fe L. Villa 5 sarah.lopez002@deped.gov.ph
71 Benjamin P. Soriano SHS benjamin.soriano@deped.gov.ph
T2 Abby Pangilinan SHS abby.pangilinan@deped.gov.ph
73 Mabelle A. Fababier Zambales 5 mabelle.fababier@deped.gov.ph
74 Laura Jeralyn Beato 5 laurajeralyn. @deped.gov.ph
75 Mary Ann S. Ancheta SHS maryann.ancheta@deped.gov.ph
76 Kenneth F. Morillo SHS
Prepared by: Digitally signed by Approved:

bl Ibarra Rosalinda Santos
Date: 2022.07.28
13:45:07 +08'00

ROSALINDA S. IBARRA, PhD.
Regional SPED Focal Person

MAY B. ECtAR, PhD, CESO III
Regional Director
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